Project
Catalog Number
Type
RHO
LED AC/EM Unit
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS                  EMERGENCY
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053 (800) 490-4496              www.eelp.net
RHO
rev: 03212023
HOUSING
 - Recessed Mount: Faceplate is extruded aluminum
 - Surface Mount: Steel housing with bracket mount locations and knockouts for wiring
 - Available finishes include Satin White, Aluminum, and Black
ELECTRICAL
-  Dual 120/277V
-  Charge rate/power “On” LED light and push-to-test switch for testing
ILLUMINATION
- UV Stabilized polycarbonate lens
- 4700K
- CRI: 70
- 50,000 hours @ L70
- Suitable for mounting heights of 40’ or more, 70’ on center (standard model)
BATTERY
- Offered ac AC only operation or battery backup
- Battery backup models have Self Diagnostics standard
-  Internal transfer switch automatically connects battery to lamp heads for 90-minute
   emergency illumination
-  Two-rate charger initiates battery charge to recharge in battery in 24 hours
MOUNTING
-  Available as recessed or surdace ceiling mount
-  Pendant Kit optional
-  End Bracket available for end mounting unit
CODE COMPLIANCE
 - cETLus Listed for Damp Locations
 - Meets UL924, NFPA101, NEC, OSHA, Local and State Codes
 - LED Lamp assembly is IP67 rated
 - RoHS Compliant
WARRANTY
 - 5 Year
OPTIONS (Factory Installed)
WA -   Wide Angle Lens
RTP -   Remote Test Panel (EM model only)
PK12 -   12” Pendant Mount
SWP -   Swivel Kit for Pendant Mount
EBR -   End Bracket (for End Mount Applications)
2AC120 -   Dual AC Input (AC Models only) - 120V
2AC277 -   Dual AC Input (AC Models only) - 277V
NCL -   Natatorium Finish Paint
CC -   Custom Color
CATALOG#                     Description
RHO-20L-*-#   20W, 3,189 Lumens, AC Only
RHO-30L-*-#   30W, 4,784 Lumens, AC Only
RHO-40L-*-#   40W, 6,378 Lumens, AC Only
RHO-30L-*-EM-#  30W, 4,800 Lumens, Battery Backup
*Specify Mounting: S-Surface; R-Recessed
#Specify Finish: WH-White; AL-Aluminum, BK-Black
DIMENSIONS                             EMERGENCY
153/4”
41/2”
33/8”
31/2”
141/2”
Ceiling
Hanger Bars
Supplied by Others
5/16” Height
Below Panel
AC Model - Recess AC Model - Surface
141/2”
33/8”
Ceiling
33/8”
JBox
(Optional Cable Entry)
31/2”
Surface
Cable Entry
Pendant Mount
JBox 4” x 4” x 21/8”
12”
Adjustable 14”- 24”
133/4”
Extension Box
(Optional Cable Entry)
49/16”
1/4” Height
Below Panel
Adjustable for Panels
1/4” - 1” Thick
91/2”
43/16”
Panel
151/2”
6”
EM Model - Recess EM Model - Surface
137/8”
45/16”
Optional
JBox Panel
Surface
Cable Entry
45/16”
43/4”
DIMENSIONS                             EMERGENCY
RHO-EM Models